

GAHC010036232026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1095/2026

ANUJ DEKA
S/O- MAHENDRA NATH DEKA, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AND P.O.
AMRIKHOWA, DISTRICT- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 78T307

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPAFTMENT, DIPSUR, ASSAM,
PIN- 781006.

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

PRAGJYOTISH FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED (PFCL)
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPLEX
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR

PRAGJYOTISH FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPLEX
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024
ASSAM

4:THE CHAIRMAN

PRAGJYOTISH FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPLEX
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024

ASSAM

5:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSAM STATE FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED
(ASFCL) HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPANY
NILGIRI PATH
R.G.B. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024
ASSAM

6:THE DIRECTOR

ASSAM STATE FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED
(ASFCL) HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPLEX
NILGIRI PATH
R.G.B. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024
ASSAM

7:THE CHAIRMAN

ASSAM STATE FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS COMPANY LIMITED
(ASFCL) HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AIDC COMPLEX
NILGIRI PATH
R.G.B. ROAD
GUWAHATI-781024
ASSAM

8:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSAM PETRO- CHEMICALS LIMITED (APL) HAVING IS OFFICE AT 4TH
FLOOR
ORION PLACE
MAHAPURUSH SRIMANTA SHANKARDEV PATH
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-781005
ASSAM

9:THE DIRECTOR

ASSAM PTERO CHEMICALS LIMITED HAVING ITS OFFICE AT 4TH FLOOR
ORION PLACE
MAHAPURUSH SRIMANTA SHANKARDEV PATH BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-781005
ASSAM

10:THE CHAIRMAN

ASSAM PETRO- CHEMICALS LIMITED HAVING ITS OFFICE AT 4TH FLOOR
ORION PLACE
SHANKARDEV PATH
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-781005
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U SAIKIA, MR. Z ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

20.03.2026

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 13.03.2026, the necessary correction in the memo of parties has been affected.

In view of the correction made in the addresses of the respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7, let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7 returnable on 24.04.2026.

The petitioner shall take steps for issuance of notice upon the aforesaid respondents by way of registered post with A/D as well as usual process within a period of five days from today.

List this matter again on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant